
ADDENDA 
COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS 

 
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 

 
 
E. New Business Continued 
 
10. Communication dated September 9, 2024 (received September 19th) requesting 

Commission approval of retroactive Amendment No. 2 to a 12-month cooperative 
agreement between the Charter County of Wayne and Oracle America, Inc. (of 
Austin, TX), with no change in the dollar amount, through MiDEAL contract No. 
MA071B4300149C, extending the term of the agreement by one year, for Oracle 
Data Warehouse Managed Services for the County’s Enterprise Resource Planning 
(Connect43) project; the cost of the agreement remains not to exceed $95,385.36; 
Amendment No. 2 extends the term of the agreement from September 15, 2022 
through September 30, 2025; the cost of the agreement will continue to be charged 
to Account No. 101 20230 817000 (M&B ERP Operations). (2022-31-016M2) 

 
Firm:             Oracle America, Inc. 
Address:       2300 Oracle Way, Austin, TX 78741 
Contact:        Isabelle Dikland (737) 867-1000 

 
11. Communication dated September 9, 2024 (received September 19th) requesting 

Commission approval of retroactive Amendment No. 2 to a 12-month cooperative 
agreement between the Charter County of Wayne and Oracle America, Inc. (of 
Austin, TX), with no change in the dollar amount, through MiDEAL contract No. 
MA071B4300149C, extending the term of the agreement by one year, for Oracle 
Advanced Customer Support Managed Services for the County’s Enterprise 
Resource Planning (Connect43) project; the cost of the agreement remains not to 
exceed $300,899.51; Amendment No. 2 extends the term of the agreement from 
September 15, 2022 through September 30, 2025; the cost of the agreement will 
continue to be charged to Account No. 101 20230 817000 (M&B ERP Operations). 
(2022-31-017M2) 

 
Firm:             Oracle America, Inc. 
Address:       2300 Oracle Way, Austin, TX 78741 
Contact:        Isabelle Dikland (737) 867-1000 

 
12. Communication dated August 8, 2024 (received October 21st) requesting 

Commission approval of an addendum to cooperative agreement between the 
Charter County of Wayne and Dell Marketing, L.P. (of Round Rock, TX) in the 
amount of $13,247.79, through MiDEAL contract No. 071B6600111, to provide 
maintenance and support services for the Dell VxRail E560F 3 Node Disaster 
Recovery equipment with switches and software at the Guardian Building; the 
County Executive advises that without this equipment, the County has no instant 
disaster recovery method for any of its on-premises resources, such as file servers; 
the term of the agreement is from November 15, 2024 through July 20, 2026; the 
cost of the agreement will be charged to Account No. 635 25805 984000 
(Information Technology Service). (2024-53-091)  



  
Firm:  Dell Marketing, L.P.  
Address: One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682  
Contact: Kabba D. Joof (508) 440-9715  

 


